
Friday 15th September

AM: No cast work

PM: Full Part 4 cast call: walk through in park/line runs. No chorus.

EVE: Costume Call Part 4 Chorus (Village Hall, Commodores Room)
EVE: Oliver Senton in water and into boat rehearsal. And Scenes as necessary. Fire boat solus rehearsal.


Saturday 16th September

Day off


Sunday 17th September

AM: Liam Evans Ford work with Ashley
AM: Pages 34-40: including chorus (All part 4 company lunch)

PM: Battle rehearsals with Liam Evans- Ford (pages 36-39 iv.vi)

EVE: I would imagine we’ll all be sleeping.


Monday 18th September

AM: Projector delivery 
-David arr 10.55
PM: Page 1-25 (no chorus)

EVE: Page 1-25: Chorus, hydroshield, video, all boats, rain, Oliver in water etc. Not Divers suit, no fire ship/pyro. Principals in costume.
· Brett on site
· Follow spots 
· Liam in Hull, travel home late evening 


Tuesday 19th September

AM: 

PM: Sally and Sam scenes. Ii.iv/ iii.i/ iv.ii/ iv.iv

EVE: Bus driver scenes: i.v/ii.ii (with suit and water.)
- Projection programming 


Wednesday 20th September

AM:

PM: Gloriana, Captain, Ingrid scenes.

EVE: Page 25-45: Chorus, all effects (Full company in costume)
· David N/a daytime with yellow van
· Joanna 6.30pm Residents meeting 



Thursday 21st September

AM:

PM: Rehearsals as necessary.

- Workshop 2pm Victoria House – Sally P

EVE: Chorus night off. Rehearsals as necessary.
- Liam arrive late, in Hull until 26th 


Friday 22nd September

Nav N/A

AM: Doug arrives

PM: Holy island scenes and scenes as necessary (No chorus)

EVE: Holy island scenes, with pyro and all effects.


Saturday 23rd  September

AM:

PM: Full Part 4 company call, rehearsals as necessary.
5-6pm: Joanna way-finding team briefing

EVE: Full run of Part 4 with all effects and chorus. (Company tea)

Brett in Hull 


Sunday 24th September

AM: No work

PM: No work

EVE: No work




Monday 25th September

AM: Pontoon Walkway Installation – time TBC
- Pedestrian Barriers arrive 

PM: David & yellow van return midday 

EVE: Full dress rehearsal with invited audience. (incl. FOH briefing)
Brett in Hull 


Tuesday 26th September

AM: Liam leave Hull 

PM:

EVE: Performance 1 Part 4

Post-show drinks, nibbles at 84 South Bridge Road

- Brett in Hull 

Wednesday 27th September

AM:

PM:

EVE: Performance 2 Part 4
-Brett in Hull


Thursday 28th September 

AM: 10am Joanna to Hull 2017 legacy briefing 

PM:

EVE: Performance 3 Part 4


Friday 29th September

AM: 

PM: 

EVE: Performance 4 Part 4


Saturday 30th September

AM:

PM: Tech Part 2 (No chorus)(Food in for company)

EVE: Rehearsal Turn around 2 into 4 (No Chorus)


Sunday 1st October

Day Off




Monday 2nd October

AM: Turn Around Rehearsal
· Access to Victoria Park: Tiger teeth removal, marquee & projector arrives


PM: Turn Around Rehearsal

EVE: Turn Around Rehearsal (No Chorus)
· Battery change receivers (audience) 
· Prestige arrive (park) 


Tuesday 3rd October

AM: Portaloos, Generator arrive (park)

PM: Trade Waste bins arrive (park) 

EVE: Dress rehearsal double bill
-Brett in Hull until 8th 

Wednesday 4th October
EVE: Performance 1 Double Bill

Thursday 5th October
EVE: Performance 2 Double Bill (Captioned)

Friday 6th October
EVE: Performance 3 Double Bill (Audio Description)

Saturday 7th October
EVE: Performance 4 Double Bill

Post-show party – details TBC. Incl. Part 3 chorus.

Sunday 8th October
EVE: Performance 5 Double Bill
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Monday 9th October

AM	Telehandler to arrive – Headland Plant Hire – time TBC
Pontoon Walkway Collection – time TBC
	Hydro Shield de-rig and collection – time TBC
	Return of 20K projector to Lumen, Leeds – time TBC
	Collection of follow spots – time TBC

Tuesday 10th October

Wednesday 11th October 

Thursday 12th October

Friday 13th October

PM	Telehandler to be collected – Headland Plant Hire – time TBC

Saturday 14th October

Sunday 15th October
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